
OCT. 12J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1843 

Supplementary List of Registered Engineers as at the 4th Octobe.-, 1950 

Engineers Registration Board, 8 The Terrace, Wellington, 4th October, 1950. 

T HE following list contains the names, addresses, and qualifications of all registered engineers to whom Practising Certificates have been 
issued after the 12th April, 1950, and up to the 4th October, 1950. 

This is supplementary to the annual list for 1950-51 which was issued in the New Zealand Gazette No. 31 of the 18th May, 1950, and 
which contains an introductory explanation which applies to this list also. 

This supplementary list in common with the annual list expires on the 31st March, 1951. 
E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar. 

PAR'!' A 
REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE" 

Column 1. 

Name. 

Aldrich, Lniz Roy, A.M.LE-E. 
Allsopp·Smith, .John, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Arnold, Thomas Neill, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. .. 
Bayley, John Rushton, A.M.LMech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Bedwell, Albert Vernon, A.M.LE.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Belshaw, Thoma's, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Bluck, George Alfred, B.E. 
Carter, Frederick Arthur James 

Christie, Kenneth, M.B.E., B.E., A.)l.LC. Eo, 
A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Coles, John Stewart .. 
Cotton, Henry Malby, B.E., A.lH.LE.E. 
Cromie, Ian Arthur, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Dallimore, John Archer, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Davidson, Charles Clark 
Davies, Griffith, B.Sc., A.lVLl.C.E. 
Dempsey, James William 
Dippy, Robert James, O.B.E., B.Sc., A.lVLLE.E., 

M.N.Z.LE. 
Fitt, Frank Herbert, A.M.LE.E. 
Ford, ,John Norman 
Frethey, Walter John, A.M.LStruct.E., A.lVLLC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Geoghegan, Joseph Francis, A.M.LE.E. 
Gouffe, Gerard Cawthorn 
Grigg, Alfred Noel, B.E. 
Hermans, Reginald Ernest, M.C., A.lVI.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Hudson, Douglas Alexander, A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Hughes, Desmond Bernard, A.lVLLE.E. 

James, Lindsay Samuel, B.E., A.lV1.N.Z.LE. 

Jennings, Harold 'Vindsor, A.M.LE.E. .. 
Keall, Arthur Lockwood, E.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Laing, Percy Lyndon, B.E., A.M.LC.J<J., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Langbein, Frederick Alexander, B.E., A.lV1.N.Z.LE. 
Learmonth, Alexander James Wiseman, B.E., 

A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Linfoot, Eric, A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Macky, James Henderson, B.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Mackay, Noel Agel', B.E., A.lVLI.Mech.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Marklew, Edward John, A.M.I.E.E. 
Mason, Lloyd William, B.Sc., A.lVLLE.E. 
Mitchell, Alexander Stewart, M.LMech.E., 

A.M.l.E.E., M.N.Z.LE. 
Neale, Ronald Douglas, B.E., A.M.LE.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Nixon, John Roger, A.M.LE.E. 
O'Brien, James Thomas, A.M.I.Mech.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Otway, Edward Charles Loftus 
Page, Ian Marshall, A.lVI.I.E.E. 
Parsons, Caswall John Walter, O.B.E., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Rastrick, Ronald John, B.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 

Ross, Alan Stanley, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Scoular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Seagar, Neil 
Simpson, Ralph Annand, RE., B.Sc., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sladden, Edwin Meredith 

Spencer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Stehr, Robert Walter, A.M.LMech.E. 
Steven, David Leicester, B.E. 
Taylor, Alwyn Vickery 
Taylor, Conway Morton, B.Sc., A.M.LE.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Taylor, Edward Morgan, B.Sc., A.lILI.C.1£., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Taylor, Robert Edward Conway, A.lIU.E.E. 

Taylor-Cannon, Lewis George, A.M.LE.E, 
Thompson, Eric Hardisty 

Oolumn 2. 

Address. 

i Oolumn ~-. -I-----C-;l=~-;--
, Date of 
I Registration. I Qualifieations. 

South Taranaki Electric-power ilo<1rci, Hawera 
N.Z. Co.operative Dairy Co., Ltd., Hamilton 
Structural Processes Pty., Ltd., Wellington 
Dairy Products Ltd., Edendale 
Tramway Board, Christchurch 
Gisborne Construction, Ltd., Gisborne 
Ministry of Works, Rotorua 
Ministry of Works, Kurow 

Richardson, McCabe, and Co., Ltd., Wellington 

Patangata County Council, Waipukurau 
Hutt Valley Drainage Board, Lower Hutt 
Borough Council, Whangarei 
Wood Plastics, Ltd., Hastings 
City Engineer's Department, Christchurch.. : 
Hauraki Catchment Board, Te Aroha 
New Zealand Railways, Wellington 
Civil Aviation Branch, Wellington 

Glenside 
Ministry of Works, Stratford 
City Council, Wanganui .. 

State Hydro.electric Departmcnt, Christchurch 
New Zealaud Railways, Auckland 
City Council, Lower Hutt 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 

199 The Terrace, Wellington 

Wanganui.Rangitikei Electric'power Board, 
Wanganui 

Hydro.electric Design Office, lVlinistry of 
Works, Wellington , 

State Hydro.electric Department, Christchurch] 
Post and Telegraph Department, \Vellington 
Ministry of W orks, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 

New Zealand Railways, Auckland 
Maraetai Hydro-electric Scheme, Mangakino 
Todd Motor Industries, Wellington 

New Zealand Railways, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 1656, Wellington 

National School of Engineering, Canterbury 
University College, Christchurch 

State Hydro.electric Department, Mangakiuo 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch .. 

Harbour Board, Auckland 
Poverty Bay Electric-power Board, Gisborne 
Ministry of Works, Trentham 

National School of Engincering, Canterbury 
University College, Christchurch 

Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
City Engineer's Department, Christchurch 
Harbour Board, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 

Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, 
Wellington 

Auckland Electric.power Board, Auckland .. 
New Zealand Railways, Wellington 
Drainage Board, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Maugakino 
Okere Falls, Rotol'lla 

32A Lichfield Street, Christchurch 

Hope, Johnstone, and Taylor (Refrigeration), 
Ltd., Hamilton 

New Zealand Railways, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Palmers ton North 

27/4/45 
16/6/47 
28/4/50 
3/7/50 

11/8/37 
2/6/49 
9/1/46 

27/4/50 

26/6/50 

28/6/50 
23/6/50 
16/1/36 
4/6/47 

30/8/50 
10/1/49 
4/9/50 

5/12/49 

22/3/29 
24/5/50 
28/8/35 

1/5/50 
14/9/50 
24/4/50 
26/4/50 

9/12/47 

28/6/50 

25/3/46 

26/4/50 
23/6/50 
Hi/3/46 

12/5/50 
21/4/50 

14/9/50 
13/3/47 
8/7/46 

29/6/48 
22/9/50 
7/4/26 

15/1/40 

20/4/50 
27/6/49 

26/5/50 
28/8/50 
30/3/32 

27/6/50 

1/9/50 
4/9/50 
2/5/50 

10/3/37 

24/4/50 

3/5/50 
24/8/50 
26/4/50 
2/5/50 

27/6/50 

6/6/45 

26/4/50 

3/3/48 
28/8/50 

Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Water Supply and Drain· 

age. 
Civil. 

County. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical and 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Mechanical. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. * 

-----~-----'-----'----.~-----

* See also part B. 


