Supplementary List of Registered Engineers as at the 4th October, 1950

Engineers Registration Board, 8 The Terrace, Wellington, 4th October, 1950.

THE following list contains the names, addresses, and qualifications of all registered engineers to whom Practising Certificates have been issued after the 12th April, 1950, and up to the 4th October, 1950.

This is supplementary to the annual list for 1950–51 which was issued in the New Zealand Gazette No. 31 of the 18th May, 1950, and which contains an introductory explanation which applies to this list also.

This supplementary list in common with the annual list expires on the 31st March, 1951.

E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar.

PART A REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of	Qualifications.
		Registration.	
Aldrich, Luiz Roy, A.M.I.E.E	South Taranaki Electric-power Board, Hawera	27/4/45	Electrical.
Allsopp-Smith, John, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	N.Z. Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd., Hamilton	16/6/47	Mechanical.
rnold, Thomas Neill, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Structural Processes Pty., Ltd., Wellington	28/4/50	Civil.
ayley, John Rushton, A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Dairy Products Ltd., Edendale	3/7/50	Mechanical.
edwell, Albert Vernon, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Tramway Board, Christchurch	11/8/37	Electrical.
elshaw, Thomas, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. luck, George Alfred, B.E.	Gisborne Construction, Ltd., Gisborne Ministry of Works, Rotorua	$2/6/49 \ 9/1/46$	Civil. Civil.
arter, Frederick Arthur James	Ministry of Works, Rotorua	$\frac{9/1/40}{27/4/50}$	Water Supply and Drain
in the state of th	Hillistry of Works, Rulow	21/1/00	age.
nristie, Kenneth, M.B.E., B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Richardson, McCabe, and Co., Ltd., Wellington	26/6/50	Civil.
oles, John Stewart	Patangata County Council, Waipukurau	28/6/50	County.
otton, Henry Malby, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	Hutt Valley Drainage Board, Lower Hutt	23/6/50	Electrical.
omie, Ian Arthur, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E dlimore, John Archer, A.M.I.Mech.E	Borough Council, Whangarei Wood Plastics, Ltd., Hastings	$16/1/36 \ 4/6/47$	Civil. Mechanical.
vidson, Charles Clark	Wood Plastics, Ltd., Hastings City Engineer's Department, Christchurch	30/8/50	Civil.
vies, Griffith, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.	Hauraki Catchment Board, Te Aroha	10/1/49	Civil.
empsey, James William		4/9/50	Mechanical.
ippy, Robert James, O.B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.,	New Zealand Railways, Wellington Civil Aviation Branch, Wellington	5/12/49	Electrical.
M.N.Z.I.E. tt, Frank Herbert, A.M.I.E.E.	Glenside	22/3/29	Electrical.
rd, John Norman	Glenside	$\frac{22/3}{24}$	Civil.
ethey, Walter John, A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	City Council, Wanganui	28/8/35	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.			•
eoghegan, Joseph Francis, A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch	1/5/50	Electrical.
ouffe, Gerard Cawthorn	New Zealand Railways, Auckland	14/9/50	Mechanical.
rigg, Alfred Noel, B.E	City Council, Lower Hutt	$\begin{vmatrix} 24/4/50 \\ 26/4/50 \end{vmatrix}$	Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Damiesty of Works, mangakino	20/1/00	VI,II.
udson, Douglas Alexander, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	199 The Terrace, Wellington	9/12/47	Civil.
ighes, Desmond Bernard, A.M.I.E.E.	Wanganui-Rangitikei Electric-power Board, Wanganui	28/6/50	Electrical.
mes, Lindsay Samuel, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Hydro-electric Design Office, Ministry of Works, Wellington	25/3/46	Civil.
nnings, Harold Windsor, A.M.I.E.E	State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch		Electrical.
eall, Arthur Lockwood, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E ing, Percy Lyndon, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington Ministry of Works, Wellington	$23/6/50 \ 15/3/46$	Electrical. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. ungbein, Frederick Alexander, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Mangakino	12/5/50	Civil.
armonth, Alexander James Wiseman, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Wellington	21/4/50	Civil.
nfoot, Erie, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	New Zealand Railways, Auckland	14/9/50	Mechanical.
acky, James Henderson, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Maraetai Hydro-electric Scheme, Mangakino	13/3/47	Civil.
ackay, Noel Ager, B.E., A.M.I.Mech.E.,	Todd Motor Industries, Wellington	8/7/46	Mechanical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.	N		T71 / 1
rklew, Edward John, A.M.I.E.E	New Zealand Railways, Wellington	29/6/48	Electrical.
ason, Lloyd William, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E itchell, Alexander Stewart, M.I.Mech.E.,	Post and Telegraph Department, Invercargill P.O. Box 1656, Wellington	$ \begin{array}{c c} 22/9/50 \\ 7/4/26 \end{array} $	Electrical. Electrical and
A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	1.0. Dox 1000, Weilington	1/4/20	Mechanical.*
sale, Ronald Douglas, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	National School of Engineering, Canterbury University College, Christchurch	15/1/40	Electrical.
xon, John Roger, A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Mangakino	20/4/50	Electrical.
Brien, James Thomas, A.M.I.Mech.E.,	Ministry of Works, Christehurch	27/6/49	Mechanical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Hanham Board Analyland	96 /5 /50	Cirril
way, Edward Charles Loftusge, Ian Marshall, A.M.I.E.E	Harbour Board, Auckland Poverty Bay Electric-power Board, Gisborne	$26/5/50 \ 28/8/50$	Civil. Electrical.
rsons, Caswall John Walter, O.B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Ministry of Works, Trentham	30/3/32	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.	The state of the s	50/5/54	Q. 7.444
strick, Ronald John, B.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	National School of Engineering, Canterbury	27/6/50	Mechanical.
	University College, Christchurch Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	1/0/50	Electrice 1
on Alon Charles D.C. A MITTER	Four and Lalegraph Henartment Wallington	1/9/50 4/9/50	Electrical. Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch		Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil		2/5/50 $10/3/37$	Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington	$2/5/50 \ 10/3/37$	Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch	2/5/50	
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil npson, Ralph Annand, B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. adden, Edwin Meredith	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, Wellington	$ \begin{array}{c c} 2/5/50 \\ 10/3/37 \\ 24/4/50 \end{array} $	Civil.
pular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E., agar, Neil nyson, Ralph Annand, B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. dden, Edwin Meredith encer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch	$2/5/50 \ 10/3/37$	Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil npson, Ralph Annand, B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. adden, Edwin Meredith encer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. bhr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E. oven, David Leicester, B.E.	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, Wellington Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland New Zealand Railways, Wellington Drainage Board, Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 2/5/50 \\ 10/3/37 \\ 24/4/50 \\ 3/5/50 \\ 24/8/50 \\ 26/4/50 \\ \end{array}$	Civil. Civil. Electrical. Mechanical. Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil npson, Ralph Annand, B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. dden, Edwin Meredith encer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. chr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E. even, David Leicester, B.E. ylor, Alwyn Vickery	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, Wellington Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland New Zealand Railways, Wellington Drainage Board, Christchurch Ministry of Works, Mangakino	2/5/50 $10/3/37$ $24/4/50$ $3/5/50$ $24/8/50$ $26/4/50$ $2/5/50$	Civil. Civil. Electrical. Mechanical. Civil. Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E., agar, Neil npson, Ralph Annand, B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E., adden, Edwin Meredith encer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., and adden, David Leicester, B.E., and always Vickery, lor, Alwyn Vickery, ylor, Conway Morton, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.,	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, Wellington Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland New Zealand Railways, Wellington Drainage Board, Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} 2/5/50 \\ 10/3/37 \\ 24/4/50 \\ 3/5/50 \\ 24/8/50 \\ 26/4/50 \\ \end{array}$	Civil. Civil. Electrical. Mechanical. Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil npson, Ralph Annand, B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. adden, Edwin Meredith encer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. shr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E. even, David Leicester, B.E. ylor, Alwyn Vickery ylor, Conway Morton, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. ylor, Edward Morgan, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.,	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, Wellington Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland New Zealand Railways, Wellington Drainage Board, Christchurch Ministry of Works, Mangakino	2/5/50 $10/3/37$ $24/4/50$ $3/5/50$ $24/8/50$ $26/4/50$ $2/5/50$	Civil. Civil. Electrical. Mechanical. Civil. Civil.
oular, Peter Gray, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. agar, Neil mpson, Ralph Annand, B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. adden, Edwin Meredith encer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. ehr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E. even, David Leicester, B.E. eyon, Alwayn Vickery eyor, Alwayn Vickery eyor, Conway Morton, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. elward Morgan, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, Wellington Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland New Zealand Railways, Wellington Drainage Board, Christchurch Ministry of Works, Mangakino Okere Falls, Rotorua	$\begin{array}{c} 2/5/50 \\ 10/3/37 \\ 24/4/50 \\ 3/5/50 \\ 24/8/50 \\ 26/4/50 \\ 2/5/50 \\ 27/6/50 \\ \end{array}$	Civil. Civil. Electrical. Mechanical. Civil. Civil. Electrical.
encer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. ehr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E. even, David Leicester, B.E. ylor, Alwyn Vickery ylor, Conway Morton, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. ylor, Edward Morgan, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Engineer's Department, Christchurch Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington Sladden, Seaton, and Pavitt, Brandon Street, Wellington Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland New Zealand Railways, Wellington Drainage Board, Christchurch Ministry of Works, Mangakino Okere Falls, Rotorua 32a Lichfield Street, Christchurch	2/5/50 10/3/37 24/4/50 3/5/50 24/8/50 26/4/50 2/5/50 27/6/50 6/6/45	Civil. Civil. Electrical. Mechanical. Civil. Civil. Electrical.